

August 13, 2014

National MI Announces Integration with D+H's MortgagebotLOS™

Integration of private mortgage insurer and LOS provider offers streamlined process for lenders using **MortgagebotLOS**

EMERYVILLE, Calif., Aug. 13, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI), a subsidiary of NMI Holdings, Inc., (NASDAQ: NMIH) announces that National MI's mortgage insurance products have been directly integrated with D+H's MortgagebotLOS[™], an all - in - one loan origination system (LOS) that supports retail, wholesale and correspondent mortgage lending.



Typically in the mortgage industry, ordering mortgage insurance is done separately from the origination process. "As a result of this integration, lenders who use MortgagebotLOS can now order National MI policies from within the loan origination system, saving time and streamlining the process for lenders," said Pete Pannes, chief sales officer of National MI.

Through its signature product, National MI SafeGuard®, National MI is currently the only private mortgage insurer to provide lenders with rescission relief on every loan after 12 months of timely payments, for both delegated and non-delegated loans.

"We understand how important it is for our clients to create a seamless experience for their customers." said Scott Hansen. senior vice president of marketing, D+H. "By integrating National MI's insurance products into MortgagebotLOS, we are expanding how our clients can use the platform to streamline their processes, while satisfying customer needs."

"Giving National MI's customers the ability to order private mortgage insurance without leaving D+H's leading-edge, userfriendly loan origination system makes it easier for lenders to do business with us," Pannes said. "This integration offers great benefits to our mutual customers by creating a smoother experience."

About National MI

National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI), a subsidiary of NMI Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: NMIH), is a U.S.-based, private mortgage insurance company enabling low down payment borrowers to realize home ownership while protecting lenders and investors against losses related to a borrower's default. To learn more, please visit www.nationalmi.com.

About D+H

D+H is a leading provider of secure and reliable technology solutions to domestic and global financial institutions with a reputation for being a trusted partner that helps clients build deeper, more profitable relationships with their customers based on rich industry and market insight, and consumer knowledge. Today, approximately 7,000 banks, specialty lenders, community banks and credit unions rely on D+H to deliver solutions across three broad service areas: Banking Technology Solutions, Lending Processing Solutions, and Payments Solutions. Our integrated, compliant technology solutions enable clients to grow, compete, and optimize their operations, while our forward looking approach helps them stay ahead of the market and anticipate changing consumer needs. D+H is one of the world's top FinTech companies as measured on the FinTech 100 list.

DH Corporation is listed on the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol DH. Further information can be found at www.dhltd.com and in the disclosure documents filed by DH Corporation with the securities regulatory authorities at www.sedar.com.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements contained in this press release may constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Any statements about our expectations, beliefs, plans, predictions, forecasts, objectives, assumptions or future events or performance are not historical facts and may be forward-looking. These statements are often, but not always, made through the use of words or phrases such as "anticipate," "believes," "can," "could," "may," "predicts," "potential," "should," "will," "estimate," "plans," "projects," "continuing," "ongoing," "expects," "intends" and similar words or phrases. All forward-looking statements are only predictions

and involve estimates, known and unknown risks, assumptions and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed in them. Many risks and uncertainties are inherent in our industry and markets. Others are more specific to our business and operations. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, those set forth under the heading "Risk Factors" in our most recent Registration Statement on Form S-1, and described from time to time in subsequent reports, filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, including in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013, which was filed on March 12, 2014. Any or all of our forward-looking statements in this press release may turn out to be inaccurate. Consequently, our actual results could differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements contained in this press release. Any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made and we undertake no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statement to reflect events or circumstances after the date on which the statement is made or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events except as required by law.

PRESS CONTACT

Mary McGarity <u>Strategic Vantage Mortgage Public Relations</u> (203)513-2721 <u>MaryMcGarity@StrategicVantage.com</u>

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20130731/FL56494LOGO

SOURCE NMI Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media